
BUS ETIQUETTE 
· Food and drinks are prohibited. 
· Smoking is also not allowed on the bus. 
· Loud noises, such as music or loud cell phone conversations, are not permitted 
· Animals, other than service animals, are not permitted on buses. 
· Carry-on parcels are limited to two per rider.

NON DISCRIMINATION POLICY
The Town of Truckee and Placer County are committed to providing public transportation in an envi-
ronment that is free from discrimination on the basis of race, color and national origin. Tahoe Truckee 
Area Regional Transit (TART) operates services without regard to race, color and national origin. Any 
person who believes that he or she has been subjected to discrimination on the basis of race, color or 
national origin with respect to TART services should contact:  
Town of Truckee mobility@townoftruckee.com or Placer County 530-550-1212 | tart@placer.ca.gov. 
 
 

 

 TART – NIGHT SERVICE  
December 11, 2025– April 5, 2026 
 
OLYMPIC VALLEY TO CRYSTAL BAY 
Olympic Valley Clock Tower						      8:00pm	
Village at Palisades Tahoe						      8:05 	
Olympic Valley Road at Resort Road					     8:13 	
Olympic Valley Road / Highway 89					     8:20 	
River Ranch						      8:23 	
Tahoe City Transit Center				    7:30pm		  8:30 	
Swigard’s Hardware				    7:33 		  8:33 	
Gear and Grind Café				    7:35 		  8:35 	
Lighthouse Shopping Center				    7:37 		  8:37 	
Lake Forest				    7:40 		  8:40 	
Dollar Hill				    7:42 		  8:42 	
Carnelian Bay				    7:48 		  8:48 	
Tahoe Vista				    7:53 		  8:53 	
Kings Beach				    7:57 		  8:57 	
Crystal Bay				    8:00 		  9:00 	
 
CRYSTAL BAY TO OLYMPIC VALLEY 
Crystal Bay						      8:00 	
Kings Beach						      8:03 	
Tahoe Vista						      8:07 	
Carnelian Bay						      8:12 	
Dollar Hill						      8:18 	
Lake Forest						      8:20 	
Lighthouse Shopping Center						      8:23 	
Grove St.						      8:25 	
Bank of America						      8:27 	
Tahoe City Transit Center				    7:30 		  8:30 	
River Ranch				    7:37 		  8:37 	
Olympic Valley Road / Highway 89			   7:40 		  8:40 	
Olympic Valley Road at Resort Road			   7:47 		  8:47 	
Olympic Valley Clock Tower				    8:00 		  9:00	

Use TART Connect for Truckee Night Service, including to and  
from Northstar.

DECEMBER 11, 2025 – APRIL 5, 2026 

TahoeTruckeeTransit.com

Daily, reliable service between North Tahoe, Truckee, and  
Reno-Tahoe International Airport.

(833) 709-8080 | NorthLakeTahoeExpress.com

TRUCKEE DIAL-A-RIDE
Available 7 Days a Week Town-Wide. 

Reservations are required at least 24 hours in advance  
of the requested ride.

Dial-a-Ride is a door to door service provided under the Americans 
with Disabilities Act. Persons with disabilities that prevent them from 

using the Truckee Local Fixed Route System should contact the  
number below to receive priority service on Dial-a-Ride. 

This service is also available to the general public.

DIAL–A–RIDE FARES:  ADA CERTIFIED PASSENGERS RIDE FREE   
One Way Adult: $6 | Senior / Disabled: $2 | Child under 12: $2

To Schedule a Trip Call: (530)550-7451  

PAID SERVICES 

TahoeTruckeeTransit.com

DECEMBER 11, 2025 – APRIL 5, 2026

RIDE FREE

Ryan SalmRyan Salm

FUNDING FOR TART CONNECT PROVIDED BY:

connect

·	 Perfect for short trips or connecting to TART bus 	
	 stops day and night. 

·	 Service is available in Truckee, North Lake Tahoe 	
	 (except Incline Village), West Shore, Olympic 	
	 Valley, and Northstar. 

	 Download the app to view service zones, 		
	 hours, and pickup availability in real time. 

	 Reservations can also be made by calling 		
	 (530) 553-0653.

G
e
n
e
ri

k
a
l D

e
si

g
n

 TART – MAINLINE 
WINTER December 11, 2025– April 5, 2026 | TahoeTruckeeTransit.com|(530)550-1212 | (800)736-6365  
All stops are not listed. Contact TART for a complete listing. Bolded stops have covered shelters with seating.  FREE 

RIDE

USE GOOGLE: On TahoeTruckeeTransit.com to find locations and plan your trip.  TAHOE CITY TRANSIT CENTER: Get TART transfers at the Center South of Fanny Bridge and the “Y”.  TRUCKEE MOBILITY HUB: A public transit facility connecting Truckee, North Lake Tahoe, and N. California.
TART SERVICES: Tahoe Truckee Area Regional Transit (TART) provides public transportation for the Truckee/North Lake Tahoe region. Our goal is to provide safe, comfortable, direct, comprehensive, and reliable transportation to residents and visitors. 

    ML        WEST SHORE: TAHOMA TO TAHOE CITY			   																										              

Sugar Pine Point	 		   			   6:10am	 7:10	 8:10	 9:10	 10:10	 11:10	 12:10pm	 1:10	 2:10	 3:10	 4:10	 5:10pm	
Tahoma						      6:12	 7:12	 8:12	 9:12	 10:12	 11:12	 12:12	 1:12	 2:12	 3:12	 4:12	 5:12	
Homewood						      6:14	 7:14	 8:14	 9:14	 10:14	 11:14	 12:14	 1:14	 2:14	 3:14	 4:14	 5:14	
Tahoe Pines						      6:16	 7:16	 8:16	 9:16	 10:16	 11:16	 12:16	 1:16	 2:16	 3:16	 4:16	 5:16	
Sunnyside						      6:21	 7:21	 8:21	 9:21	 10:21	 11:21	 12:21	 1:21	 2:21	 3:21	 4:21	 5:21	
Tahoe City Transit Center–Arrive (Truckee Connection) 				    6:27	 7:27	 8:27	 9:27	 10:27	 11:27	 12:27	 1:27	 2:27	 3:27	 4:27	 5:27		
									          
     ML        NORTH SHORE: TAHOE CITY TO CRYSTAL BAY			   																										              

Tahoe City Transit Center–Depart	 		  5:00am	 5:30	 6:01	 6:31	 7:31	 8:31	 9:31	 10:31	 11:31	 12:31pm	 1:31	 2:31	 3:31	 4:31	   6:31pm	
Tahoe City “Y” Swigard’s Hardware	 	 5:03	 5:33	 6:03	 6:33	 7:33	 8:33	 9:33	 10:33	 11:33	 12:33	 1:33	 2:33	 3:33	 4:33	   6:33	
Lake Forest			   5:15	 5:45	 6:09	 6:39	 7:39	 8:39	 9:39	 10:39	 11:39	 12:39	 1:39	 2:39	 3:39	 4:39	  6:39	
Dollar Hill			   5:16	 5:46	 6:11	 6:41	 7:41	 8:41	 9:41	 10:41	 11:41	 12:41	 1:41	 2:41	 3:41	 4:41	  6:41	
Cedar Flat			   5:17	 5:47	 6:12	 6:42	 7:42	 8:42	 9:42	 10:42	 11:42	 12:42	 1:42	 2:42	 3:42	 4:42	   6:42	
Carnelian Bay			   5:19	 5:49	 6:14	 6:44	 7:44	 8:44	 9:44	 10:44	 11:44	 12:44	 1:44	 2:44	 3:44	 4:44	   6:44	
Tahoe Vista			   5:21	 5:51	 6:16	 6:46	 7:46	 8:46	 9:46	 10:46	 11:46	 12:46	 1:46	 2:46	 3:46	 4:46	  6:46	
Kings Beach			   5:24	 5:54	 6:22	 6:52	 7:52	 8:52	 9:52	 10:52	 11:52	 12:52	 1:52	 2:52	 3:52	 4:52	  6:52	
Crystal Bay–Transfer to			   5:30	 6:00	 6:26	 6:56	 7:56	 8:56	 9:56	 10:56	 11:56	 12:56	 1:56	 2:56	 3:56	 4:56	   6:56		
				     
      ML        EASTBOUND: CRYSTAL BAY TO INCLINE VILLAGE																											                

Crystal Bay 				    6:30am	 7:00	 8:00	 9:00	 10:00	 11:00	 12:00pm	 1:00	 2:00	 3:00	 4:00	 5:00	 6:00	 7:00pm
Toepa–Southwood / Highway 28				    6:35	 7:05	 8:05	 9:05	 10:05	 11:05	 12:05	 1:05	 2:05	 3:05	 4:05	 5:05	 6:05	 7:05
Incline Cleaners / Highway 28				    6:37	 7:07	 8:07	 9:07	 10:07	 11:07	 12:07	 1:07	 2:07	 3:07	 4:07	 5:07	 6:07	 7:07
Incline Skate Park / Highway 28				    6:38	 7:08	 8:08	 9:08	 10:08	 11:08	 12:08	 1:08	 2:08	 3:08	 4:08	 5:08	 6:08	 7:08
Incline Bowl & Village Boulevard / Juanita			   6:38	 7:08	 8:08	 9:08	 10:08	 11:08	 12:08	 1:08	 2:08	 3:08	 4:08	 5:08	 6:08	 7:08
Hyatt / Lakeshore Drive				    6:42	 7:12	 8:12	 9:12	 10:12	 11:12	 12:12	 1:12	 2:12	 3:12	 4:12	 5:12	 6:12	 7:12
Tunnel Creek–Arrive (Bonanza Lot) 				    7:20	 8:20	 9:20	 10:20	 11:20	 12:20	 1:20	 2:20	 3:20	 4:20	 5:20				  
 
     ML         WESTBOUND: INCLINE VILLAGE TO CRYSTAL BAY 			   																										             

Tunnel Creek Depart (Bonanza Lot)	 			   7:33	 8:33	 9:33	 10:33	 11:33	 12:33pm	 1:33	 2:33	 3:33	 4:33	 5:33			 
Incline Bowl & Village Boulevard / Juanita				    7:38	 8:38	 9:38	 10:38	 11:38	 12:38	 1:38	 2:38	 3:38	 4:38	 5:38			 
Hyatt / Lakeshore Drive			   5:42am	 6:42	 7:42	 8:42	 9:42	 10:42	 11:42	 12:42	 1:42	 2:42	 3:42	 4:42	 5:42	 6:12	 7:12pm	
Incline Creek / Highway 28			   5:46	 6:46	 7:46	 8:46	 9:46	 10:46	 11:46	 12:46	 1:46	 2:46	 3:46	 4:46	 5:46	 6:16	 7:16	
Raley’s / Highway 28			   5:47	 6:47	 7:47	 8:47	 9:47	 10:47	 11:47	 12:47	 1:47	 2:47	 3:47	 4:47	 5:47	 6:17	 7:17	
Crystal Bay–Transfer to			   5:55	 6:55	 7:55	 8:55	 9:55	 10:55	 11:55	 12:55	 1:55	 2:55	 3:55	 4:55	 5:55	 6:25	 7:25	
	  
      ML         NORTH SHORE: CRYSTAL BAY TO TAHOE CITY		  																										               

Crystal Bay 			   6:00am	 7:00	 8:00	 9:00	 10:00	 11:00	 12:00pm	 1:00	 2:00	 3:00	 4:00	 5:00	 6:00	 6:25pm	
Kings Beach			   6:03	 7:03	 8:03	 9:03	 10:03	 11:03	 12:03	 1:03	 2:03	 3:03	 4:03	 5:03	 6:03	 6:27	
Tahoe Vista			   6:09	 7:09	 8:09	 9:09	 10:09	 11:09	 12:09	 1:09	 2:09	 3:09	 4:09	 5:09	 6:09	 6:39	
Carnelian Bay			   6:13	 7:13	 8:13	 9:13	 10:13	 11:13	 12:13	 1:13	 2:13	 3:13	 4:13	 5:13	 6:13	 6:43	
Cedar Flat			   6:15	 7:15	 8:15	 9:15	 10:15	 11:15	 12:15	 1:15	 2:15	 3:15	 4:15	 5:15	 6:15	 6:45	
Dollar Hill			   6:20	 7:20	 8:20	 9:20	 10:20	 11:20	 12:20	 1:20	 2:20	 3:20	 4:20	 5:20	 6:20	 6:50	
Burton Creek			   6:23	 7:23	 8:23	 9:23	 10:23	 11:23	 12:23	 1:23	 2:23	 3:23	 4:23	 5:23	 6:23	 6:53	
Tahoe City “Y” Bank of America	 		  6:28	 7:28	 8:28	 9:28	 10:28	 11:28	 12:28	 1:28	 2:28	 3:28	 4:28	 5:28	 6:28	 6:58	
Tahoe City Transit Center– Arrive 			   6:30	 7:30	 8:30	 9:30	 10:30	 11:30	 12:30	 1:30	 2:30	 3:30	 4:30	 5:30	 6:30	 7:00	
			    
     ML          WEST SHORE: TAHOE CITY TO TAHOMA			   																										              

Tahoe City Transit Center–Depart	 		  6:32am	 7:32	 8:32	 9:32	 10:32	 11:32	 12:32	 1:32	 2:32	 3:32	 4:32pm	
Sunnyside 			   6:37	 7:37	 8:37	 9:37	 10:37	 11:37	 12:37	 1:37	 2:37	 3:37	 4:37	
Tahoe Pines			   6:42	 7:42	 8:42	 9:42	 10:42	 11:42	 12:42	 1:42	 2:42	 3:42	 4:42	
Homewood			   6:45	 7:45	 8:45	 9:45	 10:45	 11:45	 12:45	 1:45	 2:45	 3:45	 4:45	
Tahoma			   6:50	 7:50	 8:50	 9:50	 10:50	 11:50	 12:50	 1:50	 2:50	 3:50	 4:50					   

HWY 89 

HWY 89 

HWY 267 

HWY 267 

FREE On Demand,  
Curb-to-Curb Microtransit


	TART Winter Brochure for Web.pdf
	TART_Winter_Brochure_page 2.pdf
	25-26 winter brochure map.pdf



